(Majelis Kehormatan Disiplin Kedokteran 

Indonesia) 

Determined guilty of disciplinary 

violations based on the MKDKI 

decision and the investigation review 

by the Supreme Court is terminated. 

Revocation of STR for 9 months and 

replacement of a fine of court costs 

of Rp. 

2,500,000.00 

(two million five hundred thousand 

rupiah) 

4 Doctor 1. Allegations in neglect or not giving 

emergency handling and result in death to 

patient/child plaintiff 

2. Allegations not immediate perform a 

diagnosis and more handling more about 

patient/child plaintiff 

Proven not guilty